
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016602-2021 

Tender

Seasalter Levels: landscape development

ROYAL SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION OF BIRDS

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016602

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c84c  

Published 15 July 2021, 1:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ROYAL SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION OF BIRDS

The Lodge

SANDY

SG192DL

Email

central.procurement@rspb.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016602-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016602-2021
mailto:central.procurement@rspb.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rspb.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/2609abb1-37cd-4e72-8fa5-47577a59f
36a

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Seasalter Levels: landscape development

Reference number

Seasalter Levels

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://www.rspb.org.uk
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/2609abb1-37cd-4e72-8fa5-47577a59f36a
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/2609abb1-37cd-4e72-8fa5-47577a59f36a


Page 3 to 6

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Employer; the Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (RSPB) wishes to develop
grazing marshland at Seasalter Level on the North Kent coast west of Whitstable as a habitat
for wetland birds.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Nr. Whitstable, Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Over the course of 2021, this project will undertake engineering works to enhance the in-field
topography and disconnect the areas from the landscape drainage regime in order to provide
habitats for wetland birds. We will create discrete hydrological units across the Seaslater
Levels designed to capture rainfall and be supplemented by surface water abstractions, in
order to provide the required hydrological conditions for the desired habitat. To do this,
groundworks are required to create the water retaining features and, to improve the habitat
more generally. Using a cut and fill approach, these works should create a number of new or
modified structures during a programme of phased groundworks including the creation of:
islands, rills, perimeter lips, low point 'plugs', crossing points/culverts, crossing points
/dams, ditch reprofiling and the decommissioning of selected land drains. In addition we
require some areas to be dressed with hardstanding in areas used for livestock management
and turning points for vehicles. The winning Tender bid will become Principal Contractor for
the Seasalter South unit which including LNR and Monkshill areas.



Page 4 to 6

Details of how to apply in tender documents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2021

End date

31 January 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

30 July 2021

Local time

9:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

30 July 2021

Local time

10:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Institute of Civil Engineers

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T02:13:06+0100
	TCPDF




